Stanton Community Schools

September 25, 2019

STUDENT ANNOUNCEMENTS

Breakfast for Today
Biscuit and Gravy

Lunch for Today
Hot Dog on Bun, Fries, Fruit and Milk

Today’s Alternate
Please check with the Kitchen for Alternate Choices

Students please sign up your guests for the homecoming dance on
Mrs. Meyer's classroom door. You may also request songs, just make
sure there is a clean version of the song, that list is also on Mrs.
Meyer's classroom door.

College reps coming in October:
Nebraska Wesleyan, Oct. 14th at 2:45;
Joseph's College of Cosmetology, Oct. 16th at 2:45.
Please sign up on the bulletin board outside the Guidance Office if
you would like to speak to them.

Because of the short day on September 25, the UNK rep will need to
reschedule. An announcement will be made given the new date and
time.

Homecoming Week Dress Up Days!
September 30 - Monday — Fake an Injury Day
October 1 - Tuesday — Decade Day
October 2 - Wednesday — Advisory/Class — Color/Theme
October 3 - Thursday — Destination Day
5t -swimming pool
6t -Husker Game
7= Nursing Home
8t -North Pole
oth- Safari
10 - Hawaii
11%-Farm
12t - Disney Land
October 4 - Friday — Mustang Pride

Upcoming School Events

Wednesday September 25
1:20PM Early Dismissal Grades K-12
Parent Teacher Conferences 3:30PM — 7:00PM
*Book Fair @ High School*

FFA District Dairy Judging @ Hartington
*Depart 7:30AM /Return Approx. 3pm*

Thursday September 26"
Book Fair at High School

JH Volleyball 4:30pm vs.
Boone Central Newman Grove

Friday September 27%
No School Grades K-12
Parent Teacher Comp Day

JH and Varsity Cross Country Invite
4:30pm @ Albion
*Depart 2:10pm / Return Approx. 7pm*

Saturday September 28"
JH Volleyball Tourney 9am @ West Point Beemer
*Depart 7:30am / Return Approx. 2pm*

EHC Varsity Girls Golf Tourney 10am @ Elkhorn
Acres Golf Course in Stanton

Sunday September 29"
No Academic or Athletic Events Today

Monday September 30"
JV Football 6pm @ West Point Beemer
*Depart 4pm / Return Approx. 9pm*




